
 

Eligible Applications for RTE Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No. Application Submission Code Name

1 252535170202155414 THIMMAPURAM SAI GOURANSH

2 252535243781812811 MONDELLI SHESHI NANDAN

3 252535416161733324 GUJJALA RITHVIK RAM

4 252535635261736767 C CHARITH SAI

5 252535855861737703 C CHARITH SAI

6 252535998061740568 C CHARITH SAI

7 252536028221756049 C CHARITH SAI

8 252536187322156452 THIMMAPURAM SAI GOUTHAM

9 252536279801748768 C CHARITH SAI

10 252536424041755995 LINGAMPALLI TEJASWANI

11 252536450721755724 TALAARI BHAVYA SRI RAMA TULASI

12 252536510261757467 YAKSHITHA KOTHAPALLI

13 252536519001758406 T MOHAMMAD AZLAN

14 252536538002941372 YELLA PRASHASTHA CHANDAN

15 252536621801761710 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN

16 252536770402946124 BUJUGARI VIRAT

17 252536821621768177 DEVARAKONDA ROHIT VARMA

18 252537058542892451 PALLA DHANVIKA

19 252537268242340984 RAGE DHARMA TEJA

20 252537273581822892 KAPPALA SHANVIK KRISHNA

21 252537613001833962 POLICE YUVAN KUMAR

22 252537644841837017 RAMAVATH MAHARSHI TEJ NAIK

23 252537793482431752 SIMHASANAM MAHITHA

24 252537967981940715 SHAIK AISHATH ALIZA

25 252537988421852498 KUBER REDDY G

26 252538007401854117 NARRA SAANVIKA VARSHINI



27 252538030782331410 UPPARA GNAPIKA

28 252538035462800185 RAMI REDDY GARI LALITHYA

29 252538121041863495 PULJALA MANVITHA

30 252538198361904287 JENNE DHRUVANTH

31 252538229541906701 NAGOTHI MITHUNASRI ARADHYA

32 252538375261915132 SHANMUKHA SHOURYA GODDUMARRI

33 252538385282004750 SAKE VARUNYA

34 252538560041931232 NAGA SIROJ SIDDHARTHA YETUKURI

35 252538752861988087 SUGALI KEERTHI PRIYA BAI

36 252538776281988782 RAMAVATH PAVANI BAI

37 252538801601990820 DEAVARAKONDA SHERIL

38 252538940322269236 P HARSHA DEEP

39 252538973981998147 KAYAGURALA DWARAKANATH SAI

40 252538978882533035 TALARI SAI DARSHINI

41 252538989121999154 BANDARU HARISH SANKAR

42 252539050962002363 KESAGALLA ANOOP JOEL

43 252539109602018641 M K VIVEN VIJAYA KUMAR

44 252539164222006389 C CHARITH SAI

45 252539166022277739 PATTHURI THANVI

46 252539178242007010 C CHARITH SAI

47 252539223262814608 ISHVI CELESTIA MUNAGALASHETTY

48 252539232642611493 E GEETHAN KUMAR

49 252539242242166478 MADIGA SRUJAN

50 252539283882016566 NALLABOTHULA GAANA NAINIKA

51 252539289002015260 MALA DEVANSH

52 252539431142031169 BOGGU CHAITRA NANDHA

53 252539493942027017 SANDYAPOGU JESMICA

54 252539651682274423 KOORMAM ARADHYA

55 252539770462081770 S HAFSA

56 252539906162698729 BANGALE MODHASREE MOUKTHIKA

57 252539918042107372 BANDI JOSHITHA



58 252540172002519144 AGRAHARAM HANISH

59 252540291142168237 SAKE ABHI RAM

60 252540369262161056 SUGALI DHRUVA NAIK

61 252540386962166316 GITTALA SUCHITH SURYA

62 252540470702169810 SAKE BANVITHA

63 252540530142172696 M SNEHA

64 252540611662255420 LAKKIREDDY SAANVIKA REDDY

65 252540620102179805 SAKE VENKATA VIKAS

66 252540633722180942 SAKE SAHAS VIKYATH

67 252540636822930881 KUMMARA MISHITHA

68 252540658882800721 LEKHANA SHOURYA BATHALA

69 252540663622185032 P ADVAITH

70 252540709542193064 VADITE UMESH NAIK

71 252540904662864902 TEJ ADVITH RAM GHANTA

72 252540912982239003 LEKHYARAM CHINTA

73 252540942162248504 RAMAVATH YASWANTH NAIK

74 252540978362251797 MALLEM SHASHANK

75 252540978802251924 ALAMURU RISHIDHAR REDDY

76 252541032562256448 THALARI MEGHASHYAM

77 252541063842258868 GUMMADAM GEETHVIKA

78 252541131402265447 UPPALAPADU SREE ADVIK WILSON

79 252541217342363532 KUMMARA MOKSHITHA

80 252541245502280389 MALLEPULA GNANA SAMPURNA

81 252541286922286156 HANUMAHESWARI YENUMULA

82 252541334922519462 JILAKARA GOWTHAM

83 252541344622335759 K CHARITH KUMAR

84 252541346802336118 RAMAVATH AARVIE

85 252541442882365593 ALAGIRI THANISH

86 252541506082857567 PALTHYA VARUN TEJ NAIK

87 252541509782612984 P JAYADEV

88 252541516842421018 DUDEKULA WAHID RIYAZ



89 252541586402435991 KHIMAVATH DEVA PRIYA

90 252541656802436711 A CHAITHANYA

91 252541706282702936 SALAPALA YUVARAJ REDDY

92 252541749202451259 KUDALA MANISH CHANDRA

93 252541785262456419
CHINNA SUBBANNA GARI KUSHAL

VARDHAN

94 252541890662849271 GAJJELA NAVTEJ

95 252541936362545537 LAITH CHAMS M

96 252542023342532241 DASA DHEERAJ

97 252542081562541413 CHUTTA MIDHUN KUMAR

98 252542242522599291 MUDAVATH VARSHIK NAIK

99 252542257082942423 BOYA SANVITH

100 252542263342624713 A B GITISH SRISAI

101 252542277562976066 K SHIVAKARTHI

102 252542427282691337 RUDRAKSHA GOWRI CHARITHA

103 252542438562623803 THONDURU SAANVIKA

104 252542440482614338 C MANASA MUTHYAM

105 252542441022613969 C CHARITH SAI

106 252542454862616211
CHINTHALA VENKATANARASIMHA

NAGAESWARA YOGINDRA

107 252542501702621183 CHAKALI HEMASRI

108 252542538782623155 GEETIKA ALURU

109 252542599162932354 KARTHIKEYA B

110 252542647542633355 NEELAKANTA MEENA KUMARI

111 252542668862632536 DUDEKULA YAJID KULLAYAPPA

112 252542747302872566 AVULA YEKSHIT ADVAIT

113 252542787302967028 B ASHRITHA MAINAVI

114 252542820882685671 BOGE VEDARSH SAINATH REDDY

115 252542857782688329 REVANTH MULE

116 252542859162709297 BHUVIKA NAGARJUN K

117 252543017502700265 C CHARITH SAI



118 252543024842701377 C CHARITH SAI

119 252543030122702001 N NAVDEEP

120 252543043962704037 S DEVAANSH NAIK

121 252543082962711310 CHINNINTI YASHASWINI

122 252543138842710401 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN

123 252543297262770278 CHIMBILI NITHYASREE NITHYASREE

124 252543315942755269 YELLURI MAYANK VATSAV

125 252543352522802086 DALAVAI TANVITHA

126 252543420542771395 DALAVAI TANVITHA

127 252543423302943551 PAPPIREDDY KUSHAL DEV REDDY

128 252543480002776900
MADIGA ALVINVINAY MADIGA

ALVINVINAY ALVINVINAY

129 252543481982776999 ROSHAN M

130 252543486182864947 KANCHI REDDY AKSHITHA REDDY

131 252543586382785019 KAYALA AKSHAYA

132 252543690382876772 VADITHE BHARTESH NAIK

133 252543727722798262 RAMAVATH DHANVITH NAIK

134 252543803842949738 SHAIK HUMAIRA KOUSAR

135 252543808662805277 GADAMSETTY AADVIKA

136 252543829042805958 HARIJANA ABHISHEK

137 252543936682956766 PEDDARAJU JAYDARSH

138 252543979662879322 CHAKARI DEEKSHITH

139 252544056622863049 BOORAGANI MAYAN KRUNAL

140 252544100062862909 C CHARITH SAI

141 252544151782866834 UMMALA PRANATHI RAI

142 252544171742867946 SUTANTU S

143 252544171862867565 C CHARITH SAI

144 252544195662869556 C CHARITH SAI

145 252544235282876828 KIMAVATH SONAKSHI BAI

146 252544412722890438 KURUBA DHARMIK TEJ

147 252544547162897225 DEGALA ABHISHEK JAY



 

148 252544560862972075 GAATHRA MANASHVI P

149 252544580382965345 GAGANSH REDDY DADIREDDY

150 252544712542942588 GEETHANSH PREM CHENNAMPALLI

151 252544721722945011 GADAPARTHI GAYATHRI

152 252544737982943885 BOYA SANVITH

153 252544834582950407 C CHARITH SAI

154 252544910562956059 JOHNSON MANTRI

155 252545027262966149 BANGARU MAHIMA KUMAR

156 252545056382969754 O. HAMSIKA

157 252545134882974856 BODIGALLA DEEKSHITH



 

Eligible Applications for Differently AbledST Lottery
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252540001602097505 RAMAVATH SUBHASH NAIK 2 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Differently AbledOBC Lottery
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252539050962002363 KESAGALLA ANOOP JOEL 5 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Service Category 1 Lottery
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252537471421827694 CHITRA KRITHIKA 1 3

2 252535372661762152 BATHYALA ROOPAVATHI 1 2

3 252538385282004750 SAKE VARUNYA 1 2

4 252540709542193064 VADITE UMESH NAIK 1 2

5 252541052222454473
UMIKA CHOWDARY

THAMMINENI
1 2

6 252535313361739011 P PARNIKA 1 1

7 252536821621768177 DEVARAKONDA ROHIT VARMA 1 1

8 252541425162942356
PERAVALI CHETESH

VARDHAN
1 1

9 252541558962701337 T CHETHANA KARTHIKA 1 1

10 252535701281738318
GUYYALA GOWTHAM KRISH

REDDY
1 NA

11 252538312182163281
KATLA VENKATA KARTHIKEYA

DEVA
1 NA

12 252538695521988821 MANVI PRINCY HULDHA 1 NA

13 252539003281999709 N VISHNUPRIYA 1 NA

14 252539373522693546 KOSINEPALLI GURU JOHITH 1 NA

15 252539918042107372 BANDI JOSHITHA 1 NA

16 252543769782803196 KIRTHIKA MEKA 1 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Service Category 2 Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252536133201755451 SARABU KARTHIKEYA 2 4

2 252537592762201436 DEDIPYA SHRI YELAKUNTLA 2 4

3 252538198842156657 JASHVITHA REDDY GUDURU 2 4

4 252540887482285209 BATHALA VANSHITHA 2 4

5 252541398842352900 UMME AIMEN 2 4

6 252538629062032371 GAJULA MEHREEN 2 3

7 252540628322180666 AARIS AVELINA A 2 2

8 252540885182207226 S JOVITHA GANESH 2 2

9 252542747302872566 AVULA YEKSHIT ADVAIT 2 2

10 252544500842890559 DASARI KARTHIKEYA 2 2

11 252536886302100184
TANVITH SAI REDDY

BUSUPALLI
2 1

12 252536968562854195 DEVANA HETWIKA REDDY 2 1

13 252538198361904287 JENNE DHRUVANTH 2 1

14 252535226681746381
CHINNAKOTLA SONIKA

REDDY
2 NA

15 252535313301731173
PALLENNAGARI YASHWITHA

REDDY
2 NA

16 252537469181827747 SHASHIDHAR KHATRI 2 NA

17 252538183421900302 MRUDULA ARAVIND 2 NA

18 252539431142031169 BOGGU CHAITRA NANDHA 2 NA

19 252540001602097505 RAMAVATH SUBHASH NAIK 2 NA

20 252540636822930881 KUMMARA MISHITHA 2 NA

21 252540657522249778 PASUPULA HARIKA 2 NA

22 252540938742247712
NAINESH REDDY

VALLAPUREDDY
2 NA



 

23 252541245502280389
MALLEPULA GNANA

SAMPURNA
2 NA

24 252541347022336493 KAPADAM YASWANTH KUMAR 2 NA

25 252541365642348483 CHAKALI KEERTHANA 2 NA

26 252541586402435991 KHIMAVATH DEVA PRIYA 2 NA

27 252541785262456419
CHINNA SUBBANNA GARI

KUSHAL VARDHAN
2 NA

28 252542438562623803 THONDURU SAANVIKA 2 NA

29 252543043962704037 S DEVAANSH NAIK 2 NA

30 252543082962711310 CHINNINTI YASHASWINI 2 NA

31 252544066562866025 PALURU SAI SHANMUKHA 2 NA



 

Eligible Applications for SC Category Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252540885182207226 S JOVITHA GANESH 2 2

2 252541245502280389
MALLEPULA GNANA

SAMPURNA
2 NA

3 252542438562623803 THONDURU SAANVIKA 2 NA

4 252543082962711310 CHINNINTI YASHASWINI 2 NA

5 252536853621768081 STALIN JOSH THANIKONDA 3 1

6 252539623562384161
VIYAAN KAILAS TALARI

KANNAPUR
3 1

7 252542859162709297 BHUVIKA NAGARJUN K 3 1

8 252538007401854117 NARRA SAANVIKA VARSHINI 3 NA

9 252538989121999154 BANDARU HARISH SANKAR 3 NA

10 252539109602018641 M K VIVEN VIJAYA KUMAR 3 NA

11 252540013282098498 MALA ADVIKA 3 NA

12 252541656802436711 A CHAITHANYA 3 NA

13 252541749202451259 KUDALA MANISH CHANDRA 3 NA

14 252542277562976066 K SHIVAKARTHI 3 NA

15 252544151782866834 UMMALA PRANATHI RAI 3 NA

16 252536621801761710 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN 4 NA

17 252543138842710401 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN 4 NA

18 252543481982776999 ROSHAN M 4 NA

19 252545027262966149 BANGARU MAHIMA KUMAR 4 NA

20 252545134882974856 BODIGALLA DEEKSHITH 4 NA

21 252535243781812811 MONDELLI SHESHI NANDAN 5 NA

22 252536510261757467 YAKSHITHA KOTHAPALLI 5 NA

23 252536538002941372
YELLA PRASHASTHA

CHANDAN
5 NA



24 252537793482431752 SIMHASANAM MAHITHA 5 NA

25 252539041002357263 J JASWIN 5 NA

26 252539166022277739 PATTHURI THANVI 5 NA

27 252539232642611493 E GEETHAN KUMAR 5 NA

28 252539242242166478 MADIGA SRUJAN 5 NA

29 252539289002015260 MALA DEVANSH 5 NA

30 252539493942027017 SANDYAPOGU JESMICA 5 NA

31 252539635062092804 SEENAMPALLI TEJAS 5 NA

32 252540291142168237 SAKE ABHI RAM 5 NA

33 252540386962166316 GITTALA SUCHITH SURYA 5 NA

34 252540530142172696 M SNEHA 5 NA

35 252540567082174822 VAKITI MADHAVI 5 NA

36 252540663622185032 P ADVAITH 5 NA

37 252540978362251797 MALLEM SHASHANK 5 NA

38 252541131402265447
UPPALAPADU SREE ADVIK

WILSON
5 NA

39 252541286922286156 HANUMAHESWARI YENUMULA 5 NA

40 252541344622335759 K CHARITH KUMAR 5 NA

41 252541744842516842 RAKSHITH SAKE 5 NA

42 252541890662849271 GAJJELA NAVTEJ 5 NA

43 252542081562541413 CHUTTA MIDHUN KUMAR 5 NA

44 252542440482614338 C MANASA MUTHYAM 5 NA

45 252542454862616211

CHINTHALA

VENKATANARASIMHA

NAGAESWARA YOGINDRA

5 NA

46 252542787302967028 B ASHRITHA MAINAVI 5 NA

47 252543030122702001 N NAVDEEP 5 NA

48 252543480002776900
MADIGA ALVINVINAY MADIGA

ALVINVINAY ALVINVINAY
5 NA

49 252543829042805958 HARIJANA ABHISHEK 5 NA

50 252543979662879322 CHAKARI DEEKSHITH 5 NA

51 252544547162897225 DEGALA ABHISHEK JAY 5 NA



 

52 252544560862972075 GAATHRA MANASHVI P 5 NA

53 252544910562956059 JOHNSON MANTRI 5 NA



 

Eligible Applications for ST Category Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252538385282004750 SAKE VARUNYA 1 2

2 252540709542193064 VADITE UMESH NAIK 1 2

3 252536821621768177 DEVARAKONDA ROHIT VARMA 1 1

4 252540001602097505 RAMAVATH SUBHASH NAIK 2 NA

5 252541586402435991 KHIMAVATH DEVA PRIYA 2 NA

6 252543043962704037 S DEVAANSH NAIK 2 NA

7 252537644841837017
RAMAVATH MAHARSHI TEJ

NAIK
3 2

8 252543749802812854 K GAUTAM ADVAITH 3 2

9 252538752861988087 SUGALI KEERTHI PRIYA BAI 3 NA

10 252541346802336118 RAMAVATH AARVIE 3 NA

11 252543727722798262 RAMAVATH DHANVITH NAIK 3 NA

12 252540470702169810 SAKE BANVITHA 4 1

13 252535416161733324 GUJJALA RITHVIK RAM 5 NA

14 252538311482205586 M BHUVANESH NAIK 5 NA

15 252538776281988782 RAMAVATH PAVANI BAI 5 NA

16 252538801601990820 DEAVARAKONDA SHERIL 5 NA

17 252540369262161056 SUGALI DHRUVA NAIK 5 NA

18 252540620102179805 SAKE VENKATA VIKAS 5 NA

19 252540633722180942 SAKE SAHAS VIKYATH 5 NA

20 252540942162248504 RAMAVATH YASWANTH NAIK 5 NA

21 252541506082857567 PALTHYA VARUN TEJ NAIK 5 NA

22 252542242522599291 MUDAVATH VARSHIK NAIK 5 NA

23 252543690382876772 VADITHE BHARTESH NAIK 5 NA

24 252544171742867946 SUTANTU S 5 NA



 

25 252544235282876828 KIMAVATH SONAKSHI BAI 5 NA



 

Eligible Applications for OBC Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252539373522693546 KOSINEPALLI GURU JOHITH 1 NA

2 252539918042107372 BANDI JOSHITHA 1 NA

3 252542747302872566 AVULA YEKSHIT ADVAIT 2 2

4 252538198361904287 JENNE DHRUVANTH 2 1

5 252537469181827747 SHASHIDHAR KHATRI 2 NA

6 252539431142031169 BOGGU CHAITRA NANDHA 2 NA

7 252540636822930881 KUMMARA MISHITHA 2 NA

8 252541785262456419
CHINNA SUBBANNA GARI

KUSHAL VARDHAN
2 NA

9 252537273581822892 KAPPALA SHANVIK KRISHNA 3 NA

10 252537569622471459 BOYA MALLIKARJUN 3 NA

11 252538560041931232
NAGA SIROJ SIDDHARTHA

YETUKURI
3 NA

12 252541032562256448 THALARI MEGHASHYAM 3 NA

13 252541063842258868 GUMMADAM GEETHVIKA 3 NA

14 252541509782612984 P JAYADEV 3 NA

15 252541840442473570 BOYA MANJUNATH 3 NA

16 252542263342624713 A B GITISH SRISAI 3 NA

17 252544412722890438 KURUBA DHARMIK TEJ 3 NA

18 252543936682956766 PEDDARAJU JAYDARSH 4 1

19 252540000562184363 DASARI UDAYA SREE 4 NA

20 252540904662864902 TEJ ADVITH RAM GHANTA 4 NA

21 252535635261736767 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

22 252535855861737703 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

23 252535998061740568 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

24 252536028221756049 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA



25 252536279801748768 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

26 252536424041755995 LINGAMPALLI TEJASWANI 5 NA

27 252536519001758406 T MOHAMMAD AZLAN 5 NA

28 252536770402946124 BUJUGARI VIRAT 5 NA

29 252537058542892451 PALLA DHANVIKA 5 NA

30 252537268242340984 RAGE DHARMA TEJA 5 NA

31 252537613001833962 POLICE YUVAN KUMAR 5 NA

32 252537967981940715 SHAIK AISHATH ALIZA 5 NA

33 252538121041863495 PULJALA MANVITHA 5 NA

34 252538129682463356 GURRAM VINDYA 5 NA

35 252538375261915132
SHANMUKHA SHOURYA

GODDUMARRI
5 NA

36 252538978882533035 TALARI SAI DARSHINI 5 NA

37 252539050962002363 KESAGALLA ANOOP JOEL 5 NA

38 252539164222006389 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

39 252539178242007010 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

40 252539223262814608
ISHVI CELESTIA

MUNAGALASHETTY
5 NA

41 252539283882016566
NALLABOTHULA GAANA

NAINIKA
5 NA

42 252539651682274423 KOORMAM ARADHYA 5 NA

43 252539680482079409 BESTA LAKSHMI DHAR 5 NA

44 252539906162698729
BANGALE MODHASREE

MOUKTHIKA
5 NA

45 252540172002519144 AGRAHARAM HANISH 5 NA

46 252540912982239003 LEKHYARAM CHINTA 5 NA

47 252541062502279672 B CHAITRA NANDHA 5 NA

48 252541217342363532 KUMMARA MOKSHITHA 5 NA

49 252541334922519462 JILAKARA GOWTHAM 5 NA

50 252541516842421018 DUDEKULA WAHID RIYAZ 5 NA

51 252541895842511976 AKKILI MOKSHITHA 5 NA

52 252541936362545537 LAITH CHAMS M 5 NA



 

53 252542023342532241 DASA DHEERAJ 5 NA

54 252542441022613969 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

55 252542501702621183 CHAKALI HEMASRI 5 NA

56 252542599162932354 KARTHIKEYA B 5 NA

57 252542668862632536
DUDEKULA YAJID

KULLAYAPPA
5 NA

58 252542968002971840 BANALA CHARANA SREE TEJA 5 NA

59 252543017502700265 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

60 252543024842701377 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

61 252543315942755269 YELLURI MAYANK VATSAV 5 NA

62 252543352522802086 DALAVAI TANVITHA 5 NA

63 252543420542771395 DALAVAI TANVITHA 5 NA

64 252543586382785019 KAYALA AKSHAYA 5 NA

65 252543803842949738 SHAIK HUMAIRA KOUSAR 5 NA

66 252543808662805277 GADAMSETTY AADVIKA 5 NA

67 252544056622863049 BOORAGANI MAYAN KRUNAL 5 NA

68 252544100062862909 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

69 252544171862867565 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

70 252544195662869556 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

71 252544333122949193 THATTE RITVIK 5 NA

72 252544712542942588
GEETHANSH PREM

CHENNAMPALLI
5 NA

73 252544834582950407 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

74 252545056382969754 O. HAMSIKA 5 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Service Category 3 Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252537644841837017
RAMAVATH MAHARSHI TEJ

NAIK
3 2

2 252543749802812854 K GAUTAM ADVAITH 3 2

3 252543934922857635 JINKA SHOURYA NANDHAN 3 2

4 252536030921746000 T GURU HARSHITH 3 1

5 252536853621768081 STALIN JOSH THANIKONDA 3 1

6 252539623562384161
VIYAAN KAILAS TALARI

KANNAPUR
3 1

7 252542859162709297 BHUVIKA NAGARJUN K 3 1

8 252544721722945011 GADAPARTHI GAYATHRI 3 1

9 252537273581822892 KAPPALA SHANVIK KRISHNA 3 NA

10 252537569622471459 BOYA MALLIKARJUN 3 NA

11 252538007401854117 NARRA SAANVIKA VARSHINI 3 NA

12 252538560041931232
NAGA SIROJ SIDDHARTHA

YETUKURI
3 NA

13 252538752861988087 SUGALI KEERTHI PRIYA BAI 3 NA

14 252538989121999154 BANDARU HARISH SANKAR 3 NA

15 252539109602018641 M K VIVEN VIJAYA KUMAR 3 NA

16 252539741382165211
MANONMANEESHWAR

PONNALURI
3 NA

17 252540013282098498 MALA ADVIKA 3 NA

18 252541032562256448 THALARI MEGHASHYAM 3 NA

19 252541057982447932 JAHNAVI REDDY YAPARLA 3 NA

20 252541063842258868 GUMMADAM GEETHVIKA 3 NA

21 252541346802336118 RAMAVATH AARVIE 3 NA

22 252541509782612984 P JAYADEV 3 NA



 

23 252541543042424027
GANDHAVEETI MEGHANA

REDDY
3 NA

24 252541654202439710 KUMMATHI DIGVITHA 3 NA

25 252541656802436711 A CHAITHANYA 3 NA

26 252541749202451259 KUDALA MANISH CHANDRA 3 NA

27 252541840442473570 BOYA MANJUNATH 3 NA

28 252542263342624713 A B GITISH SRISAI 3 NA

29 252542277562976066 K SHIVAKARTHI 3 NA

30 252543297262770278
CHIMBILI NITHYASREE

NITHYASREE
3 NA

31 252543727722798262 RAMAVATH DHANVITH NAIK 3 NA

32 252543912182966122 SUNKU GEETANSHI 3 NA

33 252544151782866834 UMMALA PRANATHI RAI 3 NA

34 252544386902884269 NALUBOLU JESHVIK 3 NA

35 252544412722890438 KURUBA DHARMIK TEJ 3 NA

36 252544590822899855 ASWAPURI SREE SAI AADHYA 3 NA

37 252544750002947462 K.THRILOK VEER 3 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Service Category 4 Lottery
 

 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252542053802595590 A KARTHIKEYA REDDY 4 4

2 252539066982005103 B HETHANSH ATHARVA 4 3

3 252540470702169810 SAKE BANVITHA 4 1

4 252543936682956766 PEDDARAJU JAYDARSH 4 1

5 252536621801761710 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN 4 NA

6 252540000562184363 DASARI UDAYA SREE 4 NA

7 252540904662864902 TEJ ADVITH RAM GHANTA 4 NA

8 252543138842710401 MUNDLA JISHNU VARDHAN 4 NA

9 252543481982776999 ROSHAN M 4 NA

10 252543503682782082 MONVITHA MODIPALLI 4 NA

11 252544377722884809
ALWALA VIKRAM SIMHA

REDDY
4 NA

12 252545027262966149 BANGARU MAHIMA KUMAR 4 NA

13 252545134882974856 BODIGALLA DEEKSHITH 4 NA



 

Eligible Applications for Service Category 5 Lottery
 

School Name : PM SHRI KV ANANTAPUR Academic Year : 2025-2026

Region: HYDERABAD Std : Class - 1

S No.
Application

Submission Code
Name

Service

Category

Number of

Transfers

1 252535170202155414
THIMMAPURAM SAI

GOURANSH
5 NA

2 252535243781812811 MONDELLI SHESHI NANDAN 5 NA

3 252535416161733324 GUJJALA RITHVIK RAM 5 NA

4 252535568921737821 KALAGOTLA JAGADEEP 5 NA

5 252535635261736767 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

6 252535855861737703 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

7 252535866321820528 BAGALKOT SAMHITHA 5 NA

8 252535998061740568 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

9 252536028221756049 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

10 252536187322156452 THIMMAPURAM SAI GOUTHAM 5 NA

11 252536279801748768 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

12 252536424041755995 LINGAMPALLI TEJASWANI 5 NA

13 252536450721755724
TALAARI BHAVYA SRI RAMA

TULASI
5 NA

14 252536510261757467 YAKSHITHA KOTHAPALLI 5 NA

15 252536519001758406 T MOHAMMAD AZLAN 5 NA

16 252536538002941372
YELLA PRASHASTHA

CHANDAN
5 NA

17 252536770402946124 BUJUGARI VIRAT 5 NA

18 252537008081912511 SRESHTA REDDY CHINASANI 5 NA

19 252537058542892451 PALLA DHANVIKA 5 NA

20 252537268242340984 RAGE DHARMA TEJA 5 NA

21 252537613001833962 POLICE YUVAN KUMAR 5 NA

22 252537768901841206 LAYA SREE PAGIREDDYGARI 5 NA

23 252537793482431752 SIMHASANAM MAHITHA 5 NA



24 252537962882182198 RAJPUTH THANVISINGH 5 NA

25 252537967981940715 SHAIK AISHATH ALIZA 5 NA

26 252537988421852498 KUBER REDDY G 5 NA

27 252538030782331410 UPPARA GNAPIKA 5 NA

28 252538035462800185 RAMI REDDY GARI LALITHYA 5 NA

29 252538085841858638 T ISHIKHA SUHANI 5 NA

30 252538121041863495 PULJALA MANVITHA 5 NA

31 252538129682463356 GURRAM VINDYA 5 NA

32 252538229541906701
NAGOTHI MITHUNASRI

ARADHYA
5 NA

33 252538311482205586 M BHUVANESH NAIK 5 NA

34 252538375261915132
SHANMUKHA SHOURYA

GODDUMARRI
5 NA

35 252538776281988782 RAMAVATH PAVANI BAI 5 NA

36 252538801601990820 DEAVARAKONDA SHERIL 5 NA

37 252538940322269236 P HARSHA DEEP 5 NA

38 252538973981998147
KAYAGURALA DWARAKANATH

SAI
5 NA

39 252538978882533035 TALARI SAI DARSHINI 5 NA

40 252539041002357263 J JASWIN 5 NA

41 252539050962002363 KESAGALLA ANOOP JOEL 5 NA

42 252539084002272343 ANUMULA MADHURI REDDY 5 NA

43 252539164222006389 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

44 252539166022277739 PATTHURI THANVI 5 NA

45 252539178242007010 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

46 252539223262814608
ISHVI CELESTIA

MUNAGALASHETTY
5 NA

47 252539232642611493 E GEETHAN KUMAR 5 NA

48 252539242242166478 MADIGA SRUJAN 5 NA

49 252539283882016566
NALLABOTHULA GAANA

NAINIKA
5 NA

50 252539289002015260 MALA DEVANSH 5 NA



51 252539305542017330 VYKUNTAM SAI NANDAN 5 NA

52 252539423602258493 AVUKU VIHARIKA ROYAL 5 NA

53 252539493942027017 SANDYAPOGU JESMICA 5 NA

54 252539635062092804 SEENAMPALLI TEJAS 5 NA

55 252539651682274423 KOORMAM ARADHYA 5 NA

56 252539680482079409 BESTA LAKSHMI DHAR 5 NA

57 252539770462081770 S HAFSA 5 NA

58 252539906162698729
BANGALE MODHASREE

MOUKTHIKA
5 NA

59 252539914682967795 C BHAVISHYA 5 NA

60 252539957882093147 UPPARA NIRVAAN NIRVAAN 5 NA

61 252540172002519144 AGRAHARAM HANISH 5 NA

62 252540250582196920 JOSHUA PRAVACHAN CHALLA 5 NA

63 252540291142168237 SAKE ABHI RAM 5 NA

64 252540307482123276 KORIVI ADITHI 5 NA

65 252540369262161056 SUGALI DHRUVA NAIK 5 NA

66 252540386962166316 GITTALA SUCHITH SURYA 5 NA

67 252540530142172696 M SNEHA 5 NA

68 252540567082174822 VAKITI MADHAVI 5 NA

69 252540611662255420
LAKKIREDDY SAANVIKA

REDDY
5 NA

70 252540620102179805 SAKE VENKATA VIKAS 5 NA

71 252540633722180942 SAKE SAHAS VIKYATH 5 NA

72 252540634242180362 C AFSHA 5 NA

73 252540650062183817 SHAIK ZAIN UL AABIDEEN 5 NA

74 252540658882800721 LEKHANA SHOURYA BATHALA 5 NA

75 252540663622185032 P ADVAITH 5 NA

76 252540912982239003 LEKHYARAM CHINTA 5 NA

77 252540942162248504 RAMAVATH YASWANTH NAIK 5 NA

78 252540978362251797 MALLEM SHASHANK 5 NA

79 252540978802251924 ALAMURU RISHIDHAR REDDY 5 NA



80 252541062502279672 B CHAITRA NANDHA 5 NA

81 252541131402265447
UPPALAPADU SREE ADVIK

WILSON
5 NA

82 252541217342363532 KUMMARA MOKSHITHA 5 NA

83 252541286922286156 HANUMAHESWARI YENUMULA 5 NA

84 252541327902361877 PATAN SHAID ALI KHAN 5 NA

85 252541334922519462 JILAKARA GOWTHAM 5 NA

86 252541344622335759 K CHARITH KUMAR 5 NA

87 252541442882365593 ALAGIRI THANISH 5 NA

88 252541481202436090
KAMBALA GURU NAGA

HRUSHIKESH
5 NA

89 252541506082857567 PALTHYA VARUN TEJ NAIK 5 NA

90 252541516842421018 DUDEKULA WAHID RIYAZ 5 NA

91 252541533542423391 KALLAMADI REHAANADITYA 5 NA

92 252541541662423644 MOHAMMAD ILYAS 5 NA

93 252541658062445957
YASHESHTHAV SOHAN

REDDY SUDHAM
5 NA

94 252541706282702936 SALAPALA YUVARAJ REDDY 5 NA

95 252541744842516842 RAKSHITH SAKE 5 NA

96 252541873882510605 JAMBHU BHUVNESHWAR 5 NA

97 252541890662849271 GAJJELA NAVTEJ 5 NA

98 252541895842511976 AKKILI MOKSHITHA 5 NA

99 252541936362545537 LAITH CHAMS M 5 NA

100 252542023342532241 DASA DHEERAJ 5 NA

101 252542081562541413 CHUTTA MIDHUN KUMAR 5 NA

102 252542242522599291 MUDAVATH VARSHIK NAIK 5 NA

103 252542257082942423 BOYA SANVITH 5 NA

104 252542427282691337
RUDRAKSHA GOWRI

CHARITHA
5 NA

105 252542440482614338 C MANASA MUTHYAM 5 NA

106 252542441022613969 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA



107 252542454862616211

CHINTHALA

VENKATANARASIMHA

NAGAESWARA YOGINDRA

5 NA

108 252542501702621183 CHAKALI HEMASRI 5 NA

109 252542538782623155 GEETIKA ALURU 5 NA

110 252542599162932354 KARTHIKEYA B 5 NA

111 252542647542633355 NEELAKANTA MEENA KUMARI 5 NA

112 252542668862632536
DUDEKULA YAJID

KULLAYAPPA
5 NA

113 252542787302967028 B ASHRITHA MAINAVI 5 NA

114 252542820882685671
BOGE VEDARSH SAINATH

REDDY
5 NA

115 252542857782688329 REVANTH MULE 5 NA

116 252542944642860048
THAGARAKUNTA GURU

CHARAN
5 NA

117 252542968002971840 BANALA CHARANA SREE TEJA 5 NA

118 252543017502700265 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

119 252543024842701377 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

120 252543030122702001 N NAVDEEP 5 NA

121 252543315942755269 YELLURI MAYANK VATSAV 5 NA

122 252543352522802086 DALAVAI TANVITHA 5 NA

123 252543357462769383 BEEDALA JAHNAVI 5 NA

124 252543420542771395 DALAVAI TANVITHA 5 NA

125 252543423302943551
PAPPIREDDY KUSHAL DEV

REDDY
5 NA

126 252543480002776900
MADIGA ALVINVINAY MADIGA

ALVINVINAY ALVINVINAY
5 NA

127 252543486182864947
KANCHI REDDY AKSHITHA

REDDY
5 NA

128 252543586382785019 KAYALA AKSHAYA 5 NA

129 252543667202795261
KAPPALA JHASHANTHIKA

VELA
5 NA

130 252543690382876772 VADITHE BHARTESH NAIK 5 NA



 

131 252543803842949738 SHAIK HUMAIRA KOUSAR 5 NA

132 252543807022804033
KANCHARLA NIKHILESH RAM

REDDY
5 NA

133 252543808662805277 GADAMSETTY AADVIKA 5 NA

134 252543829042805958 HARIJANA ABHISHEK 5 NA

135 252543941902853447 KAKAVID DHRITHI NAIR 5 NA

136 252543979662879322 CHAKARI DEEKSHITH 5 NA

137 252544026082902510
KURAPATI CHATHURYA

REDDY
5 NA

138 252544056622863049 BOORAGANI MAYAN KRUNAL 5 NA

139 252544100062862909 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

140 252544171742867946 SUTANTU S 5 NA

141 252544171862867565 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

142 252544195662869556 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

143 252544235282876828 KIMAVATH SONAKSHI BAI 5 NA

144 252544333122949193 THATTE RITVIK 5 NA

145 252544547162897225 DEGALA ABHISHEK JAY 5 NA

146 252544560862972075 GAATHRA MANASHVI P 5 NA

147 252544580382965345
GAGANSH REDDY

DADIREDDY
5 NA

148 252544594502900995 ASWAPURI SREE AARADHYA 5 NA

149 252544712002942586 NEELI GURU VISHNU PRIYA 5 NA

150 252544712242942354 REVANTH MULE 5 NA

151 252544712542942588
GEETHANSH PREM

CHENNAMPALLI
5 NA

152 252544737982943885 BOYA SANVITH 5 NA

153 252544834582950407 C CHARITH SAI 5 NA

154 252544843042963738 KANVITHA REDDY M 5 NA

155 252544910562956059 JOHNSON MANTRI 5 NA

156 252545056382969754 O. HAMSIKA 5 NA


